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NOTIFICATION 

 
 
 

 Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for payment of Examination fee for II/IV  - I & II 
Semesters (Regular & Supplementary) and I/IV Year (Supplementary) Examinations to be held in December, 2013, 
the following is the fee schedule of dates for the payment of Examination fee and receipt of filled in applications for 
said Examinations: 

 

   1. Last date for payment of Examination fee  
    and submission of applications to the Principal  : 03-12-2013 (Tuesday) 

 

2. Last date for payment of fee with a  late fee of Rs.100/- 
    and submission of applications to the Principal  : 05-12-2013 (Thursday) 

 

3. Last date for submission of Nominal rolls to the    
    Controller of Examinations, A.N.U.     : 06-12-2013 (Friday) 

 

 4. Date of commencement of Examinations:  
     a) II/IV B. Tech. (1st Semester) (Regular)  - 20-12-2013   (10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.)          
                 b) II/IV B. Tech. (2nd Semester) (Supple.)  - 20-12-2013  (2.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m.) 
                 c) I/IV  Year B. Tech. (Supplementary) - 21-12-2013  (10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.)  
 

  5. Fee particulars:  
     Whole examination fee for I/IV B.Tech. -   Rs.685/-    

    Whole examination fee for II/IV B.Tech -   Rs.685/- 
      Fee for single paper:    -   Rs.210/- 
      Fee for two papers:    -   Rs.275/- 
      Fee for three papers:    -   Rs.365/- 
      Fee for four papers:    -   Rs.440/- 
      Fee for five papers:    -   Rs.550/- 
        Fee for six or more papers for I/IV B.Tech -   Rs.685/- 
        Fee for six or more papers for II/IV B.Tech -   Rs.685/- 
      Practical examination fee for each paper  -   Rs.185/-   
      Betterment      -   Rs.265/-   
 

Note:     
1. The Principals of the concerned Engg. Colleges are hereby requested not to collect the any examination 

fee and not to permit the students who completed the maximum time limit of 8/6 years as the case may be 
to appear for the University Examinations, from these exams onwards (i.e. November, 2013 exams) 
including the batch of students admitted into prior to the academic year 2001-02.  Special  exam will be 
conducted to the batch of students admitted prior to 2001-02 under One-Time  opportunity scheme.  

2. The Principals of the all affiliated Engg. Colleges, A.N.U., with a request to collect the                 
Examination fee shall be paid by ONLINE S.B.I. challan No.30908794589.        

3. The Principals are requested to send the proposal for payment of entitlement amount for the above 
examinations.  

 
            

Sd/ x x x x x x x xx  
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

To 
The Principals of the all affiliated Engg. Colleges, A.N.U., with a request to send the question paper    
requirements (paper-wise) to the Co-ordinator, P.G. Examinations, A.N.U. 
Copy to the Co-ordinator, P.G. Examinations, A.N.U. 
Copy to P.A. to Vice-Chancellor/Rector/Registrar, A.N.U. 


